Sunlit Fiesta

Plant List

Bouteloua gracilis

Agastache X Blue
Fortune

Scabiosa columbaria
‘Butterfly Blue'

Delopserma
'Fire Spinner'

Salvia greggii
'Furman's Red'

Coreopsis verticillata
'Moonbeam'

Echinacea pururea
'Magnus'

Salvia nemerosa
'Rose Marvel'

Blue Grama
Grass

Blue Fortune
Hyssop

Butterfly
Blue Pincushion

Fire Spinner Ice
Plant

Furman's Red
Salvia

Moonbeam
Coreopsis

Purple
Coneflower

Rose Marvel
Salvia

2-3'

2-4'

18-24"

1_2"

18-36"

18-24"

2-3'

10-12"

1-2!

18-24"

18-24"

10-12"

1-2

18-24"

18-24"

10-12"

8,500'

8,000'

6,500'

7,000'

5,000'

8,000’

8,500'

8,500'

*We cannot guarantee deer or rabbit resistance. Learn more.
tIndicates plants that are native to our region. Learn more about our ‘native’ designation.

Very Low  Sun
Low Sun
Low Sun
Low Sun
Low Sun
Low Sun
Low Sun
Low Sun

Summer to
Fall

Summer to
Fall

Summer

Summer to
Fall

Summer

Mid-Summer
to Fall

Summer

Summer to
Fall

Bronze

Blue

Light
Purple

Orange &
Fuchsia

Red
Pale
Yellow

Purple

Magenta

Deer,
Rabbits

Deer

Deer

Deer,
Rabbits

Deer,
Rabbits

Deer,
Rabbits

Birds

Bees,
Butterflies

Butterflies

Bees,
Hummingbirds

Bees, Birds,
Hummingbirds

Bees,
Butterflies

Bees, Birds,
Butterflies

Bees, Birds,
Butterflies

CO Native

CO Nativar

Regional

Nativar

Regional
Nativar

Regional
Nativar


https://resourcecentral.org/native_plants/
https://resourcecentral.org/gardens/how-it-works/

