Sunlit Fiesta

Plant List

	Sunlit Fiesta			Mature Height	Mature Spread	Elevation Hardiness	Water Needs	Sun Requirement	Bloom Season	Bloom Color	Resists*	Attracts	Native†
1	Bouteloua gracilis	Blue Grama Grass	5	2-3'	1-2'	8,500'	Very Low	Sun	Summer to Fall	Bronze	-	Birds	CO Native
2	<i>Agastache</i> X Blue Fortune	Blue Fortune Hyssop	3	2-4'	18-24"	8,000'	Low	Sun	Summer to Fall	Blue	Deer, Rabbits	Bees, Butterflies	CO Nativar
3	<i>Scabiosa columbaria</i> 'Butterfly Blue'	Butterfly Blue Pincushion	3	18-24"	18-24"	6,500'	Low	Sun	Summer	Light Purple	Deer	Butterflies	-
4	<i>Delopserma</i> 'Fire Spinner'	Fire Spinner Ice Plant	5	1-2"	10-12"	7,000'	Low	Sun	Summer to Fall	Orange & Fuchsia	Deer	Bees, Hummingbirds	-
5	<i>Salvia greggii</i> 'Furman's Red'	Furman's Red Salvia	3	18-36"	1-2'	6,000'	Low	Sun	Summer	Red	Deer, Rabbits	Bees, Birds, Hummingbirds	Regional Nativar
6	<i>Coreopsis verticillata</i> 'Moonbeam'	Moonbeam Coreopsis	4	18-24"	18-24"	8,000'	Low	Sun	Mid-Summer to Fall	Pale Yellow	Deer, Rabbits	Bees, Butterflies	Regional Nativar
7	Echinacea pururea 'Magnus'	Purple Coneflower	3	2-3'	18-24"	8,500'	Low	Sun	Summer	Purple	-	Bees, Birds, Butterflies	Regional Nativar
8	<i>Salvia nemerosa</i> 'Rose Marvel'	Rose Marvel Salvia	3	10-12"	10-12"	8,500'	Low	Sun	Summer to Fall	Magenta	Deer, Rabbits	Bees, Birds, Butterflies	-

*We cannot guarantee deer or rabbit resistance. Learn more.

†Indicates plants that are native to our region. Learn more about our 'native' designation.